9/18/2018 Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/MSG17024613/KVD3E2
Date: 18/09/2018
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 28663552AVW
ﬁ:)a'_ma"" Vehicle o p1g45H Insured Vehicle No:  SKX8003H
Date of Loss: 19/12/2017 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 541827
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SKP1845H
Make & Model: VOLVO V40, 1.6 V40 CROSS COUNTRY T4 (A) Engine No: B4164T1143574
Reg. Date: 29/01/2014 (Man. Year: 2013) Chassis No: YV1MV485BE2079920
Colour: Metallic Pearl White Odometer: 84059 km
Engine Capacity: 1596 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 225/40Z R18 Rear Tyre Size: 225/40Z R18
Front Left Side: Michelin 8 mm Rear Left Side: Michelin 8 mm
Front Right Side: Michelin 8 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 8 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 4,060.00 28,913.80 -24,853.80 -612.16
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 4,850.00 3,923.80 926.20 19.10
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 8,910.00 32,837.60 -23,927.60 -268.55
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 21,000.00
(S$) 8,910.00 21,000.00 -12,090.00 -135.69
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 623.70 1,470.00 -846.30 -135.69
Nett Amount (S$) 9,533.70 22,470.00 -12,936.30 -135.69
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 26/12/2017 Present Location: K Kim Hin Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)
K Kim Hin Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)
Date Inspected: 27/12/2017 Inspected At: 160 Sin Ming Drive #02-20, Sin Ming AutoCity
Singapore 575722
Estimated Period of Repair: 14.0 days
Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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WORKSHOP ESTIMATE : $34,106.60

THE REPAIRER IS INFORMED ON THE REVISED AMOUNT BUT NOT AGREE WITH OUR RECOMMENDATION.
MARKET VALUE $87,000.00
LTA REBATE $66,127.00
NETT VALUE $20,873.00
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REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG  Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 28 Aug 2018)

Parts: 144 VOLVO V40 1.6 V40 CROSS COUNTRY T4 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's  (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKP1845H)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers

with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

1 1 *REAR BUMPER MTG Cracked - *1,400.00 F
(WCP)

2 1 *O/S REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET Serviceable - *F
(WCP) (NPA)

3 1 *REAR BUMPER CLIPS Not Necessary - *F
(WCP) (NPA)

4 1 *O/S REAR FENDER Bent - *1,750.00 F
(WCP)

5 1 *0/S ROCKER PANEL OUTER GARNISH Serviceable - *F
(WCP) (NPA)

6 1 *O/S REAR DOOR Warped - *1,650.00 F
(WCP)

7 1 *O/S REAR DOOR SIDE SEAL Serviceable - *-F
(WCP) (NPA)

8 1 *O/S REAR DOOR LOWER SEAL Serviceable - *F
(WCP) (NPA)

9 1 *O/S FRONT DOOR Repair - *F
(WCP) (NPA)

10 1 *O/S FRONT DOOR LOWER SEAL Cut - *120.00F
(WCP)

11 1 *0O/S WING MIRROR Serviceable - *F
(WCP) (NPA)

12 1 *0O/S WING MIRROR COVER Serviceable - *F
(WCP) (NPA)

13 1 *O/S FRONT FENDER Buckled - *890.00F
(WCP)

14 1 *FRONT BUMPER Buckled - *1,400.00 F
(WCP)

15 1 *O/S FRONT BUMPER SIDE BRACKET Distorted - *80.00F
(WCP)

16 1 *FRONT BUMPER CLIPS Necessary - *50.00 F
(WCP)

17 1 *O/S HEADLAMP ASSY Cut - *1,500.00 F
(WCP)

18 1 *0O/S REAR KNUCKLE ARM Bent - *700.00F
(WCP)

19 1 *O/S REAR WHEEL BEARING Necessary - *400.00 F
(WCP)

20 1 *O/S REAR LOWER ARM Distorted - *235.00F
(WCP)

21 1 *O/S REAR LOWER CONTROL ARM Distorted - *65.00 F
(WCP)

22 1 *O/S REAR UPPER ARM Bent - *235.00F
(WCP)

23 1 *0O/S REAR SHOCK ABSORBER (BILSTEIN) Bent - *170.00F
(WCP)

24 1 *0/S REAR SHOCK ABSORBER STOPPER Necessary - *45.00 F
(WCP)

25 1 *O/S REAR SHOCK ABSORBER MOUNTING Bent - *150.00 F
(WCP)

26 1 *REAR STABILIZER BAR Serviceable - *F
(WCP) (NPA)

27 1 *O/S REAR STABILIZER BAR LINKAGE Distorted - *140.00F
(WCP)

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No. Qty Part No. Particulars

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48
49
50

51
52

53

1

1

1

*REAR CROSS MEMBER
(WCP) (NPA)

Adjuster Report

*O/S FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER (BILSTEIN)

(WCP)

*O/S FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER MOUNTING

(WCP)

*O/S FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER MOUNTING BEARING

(WCP)

*O/S FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER STOPPER

(WCP) (NPA)
*O/S FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER COVER
(WCP) (NPA)

*O/S FRONT KNUCKLE ARM

(WCP)

*O/S FRONT WHEEL BEARING

(WCP)

*O/S FRONT LOWER ARM

(WCP)

*FRONT STABILIZER BAR

(WCP) (NPA)

*O/S FRONT STABILIZER BAR LINKAGE
(WCP)

*STEERING RACK PINION

(WCP) (NPA)

*O/S FRONT TIE ROD

(WCP) (NPA)

*O/S FRONT TIE ROD END

(WCP) (NPA)

*DRIVER SEAT BELT

(WCP)

*DRIVER SEAT BELT BUCKLE

(WCP) (NPA)

*ROOF TOP PANEL INNER TRIM LINING
(WCP)

*O/S ROOF TOP AIRBAG

(WCP)

*O/S AIRBAG SENSOR

(WCP) (NPA)

*AIRBAG CONTROL UNIT

(WCP)

*O/S REAR FENDER TOP GLASS SEALANT
*O/S REAR FENDER TOP GLASS DAMPING SEAL

*O/S REAR TYRE

(NPA)

*O/S REAR SPORT RIM
*O/S FRONT TYRE

(NPA)

*O/S FRONT SPORT RIM

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Condition

Serviceable
Bent

Bent
Necessary
Serviceable
Serviceable
Bent
Necessary
Distorted
Serviceable
Distorted
Repair
Serviceable
Serviceable
Jammed
Serviceable
Torn

Burst
Necessary
Necessary

Necessary
Necessary
Serviceable

Dented
Serviceable

Dented

Sub Total (S$)
+ Margin on L,N Items 15.00/15.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

40.00FS
20.00FS

2,000.00FS

2,000.00FS

4,060.00
0.00

4,060.00

Amount

*-F
*250.00 F
*70.00F
*42.00F
*F

*F
*900.00 F
*420.00F
*300.00F
*F

*150.00F

*1,800.00 F
*F
*1,900.00 F
*2,800.00 F
“F
*2,000.00 F

*40.00 FS
*20.00FS
*FS

*2,000.00 FS
*-FS

*2,000.00FS

25,672.00
3,241.80

28,913.80

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour
No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's

Labour Items

1 TO REMOVE, CUT OUT DAMAGED PARTS, PANEL BEATING, New 1,500.00
WELDING, ALIGN, REFIT AND TO RENEW AFFECTED PARTS.

2 TO REMOVE AND REFIT O/S REAR FENDER TOP GLASS AND New 120.00
CONDUCT WATER LEAK TEST.

3 TO FOCUS HEADLAMPS. TO CHECK WIRING AND LIGHTING New 50.00
OPERATION.

4 TO REMOVE AND REFIT FRONT SEAT ASSY TRIMBOARD AND New 120.00
CARPET TO FACILITATE REPAIRING WORKS.

5 TO APPLY UNDERSEALING. New 120.00

6 TO REMOVE DOORS FITTINGS. New 160.00

7 TO DISMANTLE AND CHECK FRONT UNDER-CARRIAGES. TO New 240.00
REPLACE AFFECTED PORTIONS.

8 TO CONDUCT FRONT WHEEL ALIGNMENT TEST. New 120.00

9 TO DISMANTLE AND CHECK REAR UNDER-CARRIAGES. TO New 240.00
REPLACE AFFECTED PORTIONS.

10 TO REMOVE AND RENEW AIRBAG SENSORS SEAT BELTS ASSY, New 380.00
TO REWIRING AND RE-SETTING PROGRAM.

11  TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY ON AFFECTED PORTIONS. New 1,800.00

Gross Labour Cost (S$) 4,850.00

Amount

1,200.00

50.00

20.00

120.00

60.00
80.00
200.00

100.00
120.00

653.80

1,320.00

3,923.80

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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