9/18/2018 Adjuster Report

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/MSG17024613/KVD3E2

**Date:** 18/09/2018

**REFERENCE** 

Handling Insurer: MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 28663552AVW

Claimant Vehicle No: SKP1845H Insured Vehicle No: SKX8003H

Date of Loss: 19/12/2017 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 541827

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No: SKP1845H

Make & Model: VOLVO V40, 1.6 V40 CROSS COUNTRY T4 (A) Engine No: B4164T1143574

Reg. Date: 29/01/2014 (Man. Year: 2013) Chassis No: YV1MV485BE2079920

Colour: Metallic Pearl White Odometer: 84059 km

Engine Capacity: 1596 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

**CONDITION OF TYRES** 

Front Tyre Size: 225/40Z R18 Rear Tyre Size: 225/40Z R18
Front Left Side: Michelin 8 mm Rear Left Side: Michelin 8 mm
Front Right Side: Michelin 8 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 8 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		4,060.00	28,913.80	-24,853.80	-612.16
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		4,850.00	3,923.80	926.20	19.10
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Ca	Iculated Gross Total (S\$)	8,910.00	32,837.60	-23,927.60	-268.55
Approve	d Total (Overridden) (S\$)		21,000.00		
	(S\$)	8,910.00	21,000.00	-12,090.00	-135.69
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	623.70	1,470.00	-846.30	-135.69
	Nett Amount (S\$)	9,533.70	22,470.00	-12,936.30	-135.69

**INSPECTION** 

Date of Assignment: 26/12/2017 Present Location: K Kim Hin Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)

K Kim Hin Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)

Date Inspected: 27/12/2017 Inspected At: 160 Sin Ming Drive #02-20, Sin Ming AutoCity

Singapore 575722

Estimated Period of Repair: 14.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

WORKSHOP ESTIMATE: \$34,106.60

THE REPAIRER IS INFORMED ON THE REVISED AMOUNT BUT NOT AGREE WITH OUR RECOMMENDATION.

MARKET VALUE \$87,000.00 LTA REBATE \$66,127.00 Adjuster Report

## **REPAIR DETAILS**

### Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 28 Aug 2018)

Parts: 144 VOLVO V40 1.6 V40 CROSS COUNTRY T4 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

**Labour:** Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List) **Print Code:** (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKP1845H)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers

with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

### **Recommended Parts**

No.	Qty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*REAR BUMPER (WCP)	MTG Cracked	-	*1,400.00 F
2	1	*O/S REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET (WCP) (NPA)	Serviceable	-	*-F
3	1	*REAR BUMPER CLIPS (WCP) (NPA)	Not Necessary	-	*-F
4	1	*O/S REAR FENDER (WCP)	Bent	-	*1,750.00 F
5	1	*O/S ROCKER PANEL OUTER GARNISH (WCP) (NPA)	Serviceable	-	*-F
6	1	*O/S REAR DOOR (WCP)	Warped	-	*1,650.00 F
7	1	*O/S REAR DOOR SIDE SEAL (WCP) (NPA)	Serviceable	-	*-F
8	1	*O/S REAR DOOR LOWER SEAL (WCP) (NPA)	Serviceable	-	*-F
9	1	*O/S FRONT DOOR (WCP) (NPA)	Repair	-	*-F
10	1	*O/S FRONT DOOR LOWER SEAL (WCP)	Cut	-	*120.00 F
11	1	*O/S WING MIRROR (WCP) (NPA)	Serviceable	-	*-F
12	1	*O/S WING MIRROR COVER (WCP) (NPA)	Serviceable	-	*-F
13	1	*O/S FRONT FENDER (WCP)	Buckled	-	*890.00 F
14	1	*FRONT BUMPER (WCP)	Buckled	-	*1,400.00 F
15	1	*O/S FRONT BUMPER SIDE BRACKET (WCP)	Distorted	-	*80.00 F
16	1	*FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (WCP)	Necessary	-	*50.00 F
17	1	*O/S HEADLAMP ASSY (WCP)	Cut	-	*1,500.00 F
18	1	*O/S REAR KNUCKLE ARM (WCP)	Bent	-	*700.00 F
19	1	*O/S REAR WHEEL BEARING (WCP)	Necessary	-	*400.00 F
20	1	*O/S REAR LOWER ARM (WCP)	Distorted	-	*235.00 F
21	1	*O/S REAR LOWER CONTROL ARM (WCP)	Distorted	-	*65.00 F
22	1	*O/S REAR UPPER ARM (WCP)	Bent	-	*235.00 F
23	1	*O/S REAR SHOCK ABSORBER (BILSTEIN) (WCP)	Bent	-	*170.00 F
24	1	*O/S REAR SHOCK ABSORBER STOPPER (WCP)	Necessary	-	*45.00 F
25	1	*O/S REAR SHOCK ABSORBER MOUNTING (WCP)	Bent	-	*150.00 F
26	1	*REAR STABILIZER BAR (WCP) (NPA)	Serviceable	-	*-F
27	1	*O/S REAR STABILIZER BAR LINKAGE (WCP)	Distorted	-	*140.00 F
		Report was unsubmitted during this	s print-out.		

N/18/2018 Adjuster Report						
No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
28	1		*REAR CROSS MEMBER (WCP) (NPA)	Serviceable	-	*-F
29	1		*O/S FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER (BILSTEIN) (WCP)	Bent	-	*250.00 F
30	1		*O/S FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER MOUNTING (WCP)	Bent	-	*70.00 F
31	1		*O/S FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER MOUNTING BEARING (WCP)	Necessary	-	*42.00 F
32	1		*O/S FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER STOPPER (WCP) (NPA)	Serviceable	-	*-F
33	1		*O/S FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER COVER (WCP) (NPA)	Serviceable	-	*-F
34	1		*O/S FRONT KNUCKLE ARM (WCP)	Bent	-	*900.00 F
35	1		*O/S FRONT WHEEL BEARING (WCP)	Necessary	-	*420.00 F
36	1		*O/S FRONT LOWER ARM (WCP)	Distorted	-	*300.00 F
37	1		*FRONT STABILIZER BAR (WCP) (NPA)	Serviceable	-	*-F
38	1		*O/S FRONT STABILIZER BAR LINKAGE (WCP)	Distorted	-	*150.00 F
39	1		*STEERING RACK PINION (WCP) (NPA)	Repair	-	*-F
40	1		*O/S FRONT TIE ROD (WCP) (NPA)	Serviceable	-	*-F
41	1		*O/S FRONT TIE ROD END (WCP) (NPA)	Serviceable	-	*-F
42	1		*DRIVER SEAT BELT (WCP)	Jammed	-	*1,800.00 F
43	1		*DRIVER SEAT BELT BUCKLE (WCP) (NPA)	Serviceable	-	*-F
44	1		*ROOF TOP PANEL INNER TRIM LINING (WCP)	Torn	-	*1,900.00 F
45	1		*O/S ROOF TOP AIRBAG (WCP)	Burst	-	*2,800.00 F
46	1		*O/S AIRBAG SENSOR (WCP) (NPA)	Necessary	-	*-F
47	1		*AIRBAG CONTROL UNIT (WCP)	Necessary	-	*2,000.00 F
48	1		*O/S REAR FENDER TOP GLASS SEALANT	Necessary	40.00 FS	*40.00 FS
49	1		*O/S REAR FENDER TOP GLASS DAMPING SEAL	Necessary	20.00 FS	*20.00 FS
50	1		*O/S REAR TYRE (NPA)	Serviceable	-	*-FS
51	1		*O/S REAR SPORT RIM	Dented	2,000.00 FS	*2,000.00 FS
52	1		*O/S FRONT TYRE (NPA)	Serviceable	-	*-FS
53 F=Fra	1 inchise	part. S=Spc	*O/S FRONT SPORT RIM Nett.	Dented	2,000.00 FS	*2,000.00 FS
		·	+ Margin on L,N Items 1	Sub Total (S\$) 5.00/15.00% (S\$)	<b>4,060.00</b> 0.00	<b>25,672.00</b> 3,241.80
				Total Parts (S\$)	4,060.00	28,913.80
			Report was unsubmitted during this print	-out.		
			,			

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE, CUT OUT DAMAGED PARTS, PANEL BEATING, WELDING, ALIGN, REFIT AND TO RENEW AFFECTED PARTS.	New	1,500.00	1,200.00
2	TO REMOVE AND REFIT O/S REAR FENDER TOP GLASS AND CONDUCT WATER LEAK TEST.	New	120.00	50.00
3	TO FOCUS HEADLAMPS. TO CHECK WIRING AND LIGHTING OPERATION.	New	50.00	20.00
4	TO REMOVE AND REFIT FRONT SEAT ASSY TRIMBOARD AND CARPET TO FACILITATE REPAIRING WORKS.	New	120.00	120.00
5	TO APPLY UNDERSEALING.	New	120.00	60.00
6	TO REMOVE DOORS FITTINGS.	New	160.00	80.00
7	TO DISMANTLE AND CHECK FRONT UNDER-CARRIAGES. TO REPLACE AFFECTED PORTIONS.	New	240.00	200.00
8	TO CONDUCT FRONT WHEEL ALIGNMENT TEST.	New	120.00	100.00
9	TO DISMANTLE AND CHECK REAR UNDER-CARRIAGES. TO REPLACE AFFECTED PORTIONS.	New	240.00	120.00
10	TO REMOVE AND RENEW AIRBAG SENSORS SEAT BELTS ASSY, TO REWIRING AND RE-SETTING PROGRAM.	New	380.00	653.80
11	TO PUTTY AND RESPRAY ON AFFECTED PORTIONS.	New	1,800.00	1,320.00
	Gross Labou	4,850.00	3,923.80	
	Report was unsubmitted during thi	s print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >